

SB0001/513924/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 15 of the bill, in line 11, strike the third “AND” and substitute:

“(8) 1% TO THE WAITING LIST EQUITY FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 7-205 OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL ARTICLE; AND”;

and in line 12, strike “(8)” and substitute “(9)”.

On page 33 of the bill, after line 26, insert:

“(8) 1% to the Waiting List Equity Fund established under § 7-205 of the Health – General Article; [and]”;

and in line 27, strike “(8)” and substitute “(9)”.

On page 34 of the bill, in line 3, strike “(9)” and substitute “(10)”.

On page 37 of the bill, in lines 13 and 16, in each instance, strike “§ 9-1A-27(A)(8)” and substitute “§ 9-1A-27(A)(9)”.

On page 39 of the bill, after line 5, insert:

“(8) 1% to the Waiting List Equity Fund established under § 7-205 of the Health – General Article;”;

and in lines 6 and 12, strike “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(9)” and “(10)”, respectively.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 35 of the bill, in line 7, strike “**80% OF**” and substitute “**THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FROM**”; in line 8, after “**FACILITY**” insert “:

(1) 65%;

in line 9, after “**LICENSEE**” insert “;

(2) 15% TO THE WAITING LIST EQUITY FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 7-205 OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL ARTICLE;;

and in the same line, after “**AND**” insert:

(3).

On page 40 of the bill, in line 23, strike “**80%**” and substitute “**65%**”; and in the same line, after “**LICENSEE;**” insert:

(3) 15% TO THE WAITING LIST EQUITY FUND ESTABLISHED UNDER § 7-205 OF THE HEALTH – GENERAL ARTICLE;.

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0001/489039/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 8, strike “**(3)**” and substitute “**(4)**”.